CDA March Tournament

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Debater

Ezra Block (N)
Stamford

Carter Henske (N)
Greenwich

Aarna Prakash (N)
New Canaan

Aila Flynn
Academy of Infor...

Rhea Sadhu (N)
Stamford

Zain Haque (N)
Greenwich

Nidhi Bharadwaj (N)

Ridgefield

Thomas Whipple
Darien

Jack Ezbiansky (N)
Darien

Patrick Boryslavsk...

Stamford

Anaya Ansh (N)
New Canaan

Alexander Patel (N)
Stamford

Evan Goodrich
Darien

Isha Jaishiva (N)
Stamford

Isabella Elliott (N)
Greenwich

Vincent Wong
Academy of Infor...

Saia Dave (N)
Ridgefield

Sasha Sangu
Academy of Infor...

Isaac Lake (N)
Stamford

Jacob Choi (N)
Stamford

Pts

108

107.5

107

106.5

106.5

106.5

106

106

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105

104.67

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

Rnk

9.33

Stamford Novice

Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

OPt

25.65

25.48

25.92

25.32

25.04

25.48

25.65

25.51

25.39

25.6

25.25

25.65

25.51

25

25.62

25.93

25.23

25.39

25.6

25.45

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

ORk

5

4.75

4.75

5.56

4.56

4.81

4.87

4.81

5.37

4.81

5.7

4.56

4.62

4.64

4.81

5.31

OpW

2.25

2.25

2.25

15

2.25

2.5

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.5

Rand

58.53

8.15

75.09

70.42

20.73

90.67

97.99

69.51

8.79

14.66

57.88

59.96

5.27

97.73

38.26

12.49

50.37

42.37

97.35

41.24

Speakers in Order

Raw Scores

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W2126.5R2:

w2127

W 3128.5R2:

W1226

W13255R2:

W1428.5

4127 R2:

2327.5

1427 R2:

W2125

W1327.5R2:

W2126.5

W1226 R2:

W1326.5

4325 R2:

W3126

2425 R2:

W1327.5

W3225 R2:

W 1326

W1326 R2:

W3126.5

W2126 R2:

W2126.5

4325 R2:

W1326.5

W1226 R2:

W2127

W14255R3:

W1226 R2:

2426

43255 R2:

14275

W4126.5R2:

4226

W2 324.5R2:

W1326.5

W2125.5R2:

2327.5

W2127 R3:

W1227 R3:

3426 R3:

W2126 R3:

W3128.5R3:

W1227 R3:

W1227 R3:

W2128 R3:

42265 R3:

W1227.5R3:

W1226.5R3:

W2126.5R3:

W1228 R3:

4326.5 R3:

3427 R4:

W1326.5R3:

W1227.5R3:

W1325 R3:

W1227 R3:

24265 R3:

Printed 2026-03-08 17:42:18 GMT Page 1 of 5

W2127.5

W1226

W3127

W4126

3426

W12255

W1226.5

W3127

W1326.5

W2127

4326.5

W1226.5

W1326

14255

3426

W1226

W1324

W1227

W1226.5

2425



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Anushka Dave (N)
New Canaan

Sam Laverne (N)
King

Abby Reynolds
Wilton

Denys Baranovsk...
Stamford

Coco Liu (N)

King

Ethan Malkin
Academy of Infor...

Saanvi Chowdhary
Wilton

Anton Lando
Academy of Infor...

Isla Aske (N)
Ridgefield

alexandra rothstei...

Greenwich

Elizabeth Heraght...

Stamford

Evangelos Minaidi...

King
Jakob Kasper (N)
Academy of Infor...

Miley Tacuri
Academy of Infor...

Precious Nasozi (N)
Greenwich

Olivia Seo (N)
New Canaan

Isabella Ryan
King

Samuel Fedeli (N)
Stamford

Hillary Ho (N)
Stamford

Hayden Goldstein

Blind Brook Debat...

Sawyer Mills (N)
Stamford

Charlotte Crehan...
New Canaan

104.5

104

104

104

103.5

103.5

103.5

103

103

103

103

103

103

103

103

103

102.67

102.5

102.5

102.5

102

102

11

11

10

10

10

10

11

11

14

9.33

11

25.25

25.51

25.7

25.45

25.67

25.93

25.7

25.35

25.65

25.71

25.59

25.4

25.17

25.39

25.71

25.92

25.52

25.5

25.32

25.75

25.28

25.28

5.37

4.62

5.31

4.62

4.62

4.62

4.62

4.56

4.75

4.87

4.75

4.64

4.75

4.75

5.02

5.33

5.37

5.18

5.18

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.5

2.25

2.25

2.5

1.75

2.5

2.25

1.75

2.25

15

2.25

61.86

26.55

66.89

38.74

10.15

71.82

31.65

77.04

63.85

73.72

62.07

95.64

70.56

55.75

84.81

41.91

26.59

63.79

97.96

0.79

15.26

21.72

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W3125 R2:

W3126

W1227 R2:

W2125

W 3226.5R2:

4226

W2126 R2:

3228

W1225 R2:

W41255

W1226 R2:

24255

W2 325.5R2:

4226

4325 R2:

W1226

W1225 R2:

W1326

3425 R2:

34255

42275 R2:

W1325

W1227 R2:

24245

43245 R2:

3425

W1425 R2:

4226

43245 R2:

3426

W 3124.5R2:

w4127

W21255R3:

W3125 R2:

W4128

3226 R2:

W1325

4225 R2:

4227

W1225 R2:

W2126

W2124.5R2:

W12255

W1227 R3:

W1327 R3:

W 3124.5R3:

42255 R3:

34265 R3:

W3126 R3:

W1325 R3:

W1226.5R3:

W1227 R3:

W2126.5R3:

4326 R3:

34255 R3:

4227 R3:

W1325 R3:

W1226.5R3:

43255 R3:

43245 R4:

23245 R3:

W2126 R3:

4325 R3:

W1226 R3:

W1227 R3:

Printed 2026-03-08 17:42:18 GMT Page 2 of 5

3426.5

3425

W1227

24245

W2126.5

W2126

W1227

W1325.5

W2125

W1226

32245

2426

4226.5

W1227

W1226

W3126

W 2327

W2125

23255

W2125.5

3425

4325



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Jonah Shapiro (N)
King

Siddhant Bisane (N)
Academy of Infor...

Luciana Ondis (N)
Lauralton Hall De...

Seima Kitano
Blind Brook Debat...

Evelyn Heraghty (N)
Stamford

charlie banner (N)
Darien

Maisy Burch (N)
Lauralton Hall De...

Charlotte Clark (N)
Darien

Hanna Joseph (N)
Stamford

Francesca Galimi (...
Westhill

Michael Toolan
King

Max Leffers (N)
New Canaan

Savera Nair (N)
Academy of Infor...

Giancarlo Conte (N)
Academy of Infor...

Rishi Patel
Wilton

Alisha Asnani (N)
Stamford

Joseph Bliley (N)
King

Sarah Terrell (N)
Fairfield Warde

Violeta Castro (N)
Lauralton Hall De...

Abhay Jain (N)
Stamford

Deetya Kasaru (N)
Academy of Infor...

Kelsey Madson (N)
Darien

102

102

102

102

102

102

101.5

101.5

101.5

101.5

101.33

101

101

101

101

101

101

100.5

100.5

100.5

100.5

100.5

10

10

11

11

13

14

11

10.67

10

10

12

10

10

14

25.51

25.35

25.4

25.75

25.59

25.39

24.95

25.65

25

25.54

25.52

25.42

25.68

25.4

25.42

25.32

25.67

25.48

25.15

25.39

25.23

25.65

4.62

4.87

4.87

4.87

5.37

4.31

5.7

5.12

5.02

4.75

4.81

4.56

5.37

4.62

4.93

5.18

5.81

4.31

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.25

15

2.75

2.25

1.75

2.75

2.25

1.5

2.25

1.25

1.25

15

2.75

85.72

79.31

22.58

79.52

31.65

96.66

6.05

30.18

50.51

89.39

2.09

93.24

47.39

63.51

22.17

28.44

26.99

1.35

28.43

92.73

12.84

28.27

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W2126 R2:

W21255

34245 R2:

W21 26

W 3227 R2:

W21255

24245 R2:

4227

24265 R2:

W3125

4224 R2:

W3127

4326 R2:

32245

43255 R2:

3426

W21255R2:

W1226

W14 26.5R2:

4325

W2124.5R3:

W3125 R2:

W1224.5

4225 R2:

34255

W1225 R2:

4226

W2126.5R2:

34255

3225 R2:

W3124.5

W2125 R2:

W1424

4125 R2:

W12255

43245 R2:

24245

32255 R2:

W3124.5

4225 R2:

4225

4325 R2:

43255

W1326 R3:
W1226.5R3:
43255 R3:
34245 R3:
4326 R3:
42255 R3:
3225 R3:
W41255R3:
34265 R3:
3425 R3:
34255 R4
2425 R3:
W4125 R3:
34245 R3:
W3123.5R3:
W2126.5R3:
34265 R3:
42725 R3:
34245 R3:
43245 R3:
43255 R3:
W4125 R3:

34245

W1325

3424

W21 26

23245

W 31255

W2126

W 32245

14235

4325

W 2326

2426.5

W31255

34255

43255

2325

W21255

3425

W3127

2426

4325

W2325

Printed 2026-03-08 17:42:18 GMT Page 3 of 5



65 julian moran lagu... 100 11 1 25.14 537 175 53.41 RI1: 34255 R2: 23245 R3: W2126

Blind Brook Debat... R4: 4324

66 Zachary Friedman... 100 12 1 254 475 25 6.84 R1: W1226 R2: 3424 R3: 2425
King R4: 2425

67 Zach Guzda (N) 100 13 2 25.32 4.75 2.25 78.27 R1: 41235 R2: W1225 R3: W1425
Academy of Infor... R4: 3226.5

68 Olivia Poletto (N) 100 13 2 25.23 5.25 2 3.81 R1: 3425 R2: W1227 R3: W1323.5
R|dgeﬁe|d R4: 41245

69 Valerie Carvajal (N) 100 15 1 25.54 5.12 2 83.92 RI1: W4125 R2: 43245 R3: 4325
Westhill R4: 34255

70 Alexander Sillima... 99.5 9 1 25.07 5.06 2 88.06 R1: W2125.5R2: 2424 R3: 24255
Ridgefield R4: 43245

71 Ishan Chugh (N) 99.5 11 2 2542 456 225 4949 R1: W2126 R2: W3124 R3: 3424
Wilton R4: 43255

72 Eleanor Flynn (N) 99.5 11 2 25.4  4.87 225 7267 R1l: W3225 R2: 3425 R3: 4324
Lauralton Hall De... R4: W21255

73 Henry Schofield (N)  99.5 11 1 25.14 5.37 175 46.75 R1: 3425 R2: 32245 R3: W2125.5
Blind Brook Debat... R4: 34245

74 Gabriela Marenco... 99.5 12 3 25.5 5.33 2 41.05 R1: W3124 R2: 23245 R3: W2124.5
Stamford R4: W1426.5

75 krishaang jalan (N) 99.5 12 1 2539 5.81 125 2855 RI1: 3225 R2: 4324 R3: 4225
Stamford R4: W1325.5

76 Sophie Seldess (N) 99 11 25.54 5.18 125 56.33 RI1: 43245 R2: 4326 R3: 4324
Greenwich R4: 4224.5

77 Samiksha Dhanap... 99 13 2 25.04 5.56 1.5 29.28 RI1: 4124 R2: W1326 R3: 3425
Stamford R4: W1224

78 Connor Oak (N) 98.5 13 2 25.42 5.25 1.75 61.33 R1: W31245R2: 2424 R3: 24255
New Canaan R4: W1224.5

79 Emma Seldess (N) 98.5 16 25.54 5.18 1.25 11.33 R1: 34245 R2: 4326 R3: 3424
Greenwich R4: 4224

80 Siri Nagannavar (N) 98.5 16 2523 5 1.5 84.98 R1: 42245 R2: 4325 R3: 34245
Academy of Infor... R4: 42245

81 Aarav Sahu (N) 98 13 1 25.48 4.93 2 21.17 R1: 4124 R2: 4224 R3: 4324
Fairfield Warde R4: W1226

82 Carlson Reames (N) 98 15 2 25.68 4.75 2 7.01 R1: 4224 R2: W1424.5R3: W3124.5
Academy of Infor... R4: 4325

83 Brigitte Huerta-... 97.5 10 2 25.23 5.68 125 69.48 RI1: 43225 R2: 2325 R3: W1425
W.Harding R4: W1325

84 Edith Villar Vidal (N) 97 11 2 25.23 5.68 1.25 52.54 R1: 43225 R2: 3225 R3: W1424
W_Harding R4: W13255

85 Arin O'Suilleabhai... 97 11 1 25.46 4.75 1.75 58.56 R1: 4325 R2: W14255R3: 4223
Weston R4: 34235

86 Malia Fogarty (N) 97 12 1 2495 5.37 1.5 62.32 Rl1: 4324 R2: 3224 R3: W1225
Lauralton Hall De... R4: 3224

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2026-03-08 17:42:18 GMT Page 4 of 5



87 Renia Domercant... 97 15 1 25.15 5.18 1.25 84.52 R1: 4324.5 R2: 3424 R3: W1324.5

Lauralton Hall De... R4: 4224

88 Mohit Veerepalli (N) 96.5 14 1 254 481 275 2134 R1: W2123 R2: 3424 R3: 43245
Academy of Infor... R4: 2425

89 Grace Shulas (N) 96.5 16 25.17 5 1.75 3.34 R1: 3423.5 R2: 4225 R3: 2424
Westhill R4: 3424

90 Ari Torchia (N) 96 13 1 25.07 5.06 2 73.32 R1: W2125 R2: 2422 R3: 24245
R|dgeﬁe|d R4: 34245

91 Elancia Predestin... 96 16 2 25.62 4.56 2.75 17.74 R2: W1424 R3: 3423 R4: 3425
W.Harding

92 Alex Terenzi-Klein... 95.5 14 1 25.46 4.75 1.75 57.59 R1: 3425 R2: W4124 R3: 24235
Weston R4: 4323

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2026-03-08 17:42:18 GMT Page 5 of 5



