

CDA March Tournament

Stamford Novice

Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Ezra Block (N) Stamford	108	4	4	25.65	5	2.25	58.53	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 2 1 27.5 R4: W 2 1 27
2	Carter Henske (N) Greenwich	107.5	6	4	25.48	5.25	2.25	8.15	R1: W 3 1 28.5 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 1 2 26 R4: W 1 2 26
3	Aarna Prakash (N) New Canaan	107	6	3	25.92	4.75	1.75	75.09	R1: W 1 3 25.5 R2: 3 4 26 R3: W 3 1 27 R4: W 1 4 28.5
4	Aila Flynn Academy of Infor...	106.5	5	2	25.32	4.75	2.25	70.42	R1: 4 1 27 R2: W 2 1 26 R3: W 4 1 26 R4: 2 3 27.5
5	Rhea Sadhu (N) Stamford	106.5	6	2	25.04	5.56	1.5	20.73	R1: 1 4 27 R2: W 3 1 28.5 R3: 3 4 26 R4: W 2 1 25
6	Zain Haque (N) Greenwich	106.5	7	4	25.48	5.25	2.25	90.67	R1: W 1 3 27.5 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 1 2 25.5 R4: W 2 1 26.5
7	Nidhi Bharadwaj (N) Ridgefield	106	4	4	25.65	4.56	2.5	97.99	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 1 3 26.5
8	Thomas Whipple Darien	106	9	3	25.51	4.81	2.25	69.51	R1: 4 3 25 R2: W 2 1 28 R3: W 3 1 27 R4: W 3 1 26
9	Jack Ezbiansky (N) Darien	105.5	6	2	25.39	4.87	2	8.79	R1: 2 4 25 R2: 4 2 26.5 R3: W 1 3 26.5 R4: W 1 3 27.5
10	Patrick Boryslavsk... Stamford	105.5	7	4	25.6	4.81	2	14.66	R1: W 3 2 25 R2: W 1 2 27.5 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: W 1 3 26
11	Anaya Ansh (N) New Canaan	105.5	7	3	25.25	5.37	2	57.88	R1: W 1 3 26 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: 4 3 26.5 R4: W 3 1 26.5
12	Alexander Patel (N) Stamford	105.5	8	4	25.65	5	2.25	59.96	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 2 1 26.5
13	Evan Goodrich Darien	105.5	9	3	25.51	4.81	2.25	5.27	R1: 4 3 25 R2: W 1 2 28 R3: W 1 3 26 R4: W 1 3 26.5
14	Isha Jaishiva (N) Stamford	105	7	2	25	5.7	2	97.73	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: 4 3 26.5 R3: 1 4 25.5 R4: W 2 1 27
15	Isabella Elliott (N) Greenwich	104.67	9.33	2	25.62	4.56	2.75	38.26	R2: W 1 4 25.5 R3: 3 4 27 R4: 3 4 26
16	Vincent Wong Academy of Infor...	104.5	6	3	25.93	4.62	2.25	12.49	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: W 1 3 26.5 R3: W 1 2 26 R4: 2 4 26
17	Saia Dave (N) Ridgefield	104.5	6	2	25.23	5.25	2	50.37	R1: 4 3 25.5 R2: W 1 2 27.5 R3: W 1 3 24 R4: 1 4 27.5
18	Sasha Sangu Academy of Infor...	104.5	7	3	25.39	4.64	2.5	42.37	R1: W 4 1 26.5 R2: W 1 3 25 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: 4 2 26
19	Isaac Lake (N) Stamford	104.5	8	4	25.6	4.81	2	97.35	R1: W 2 3 24.5 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 1 3 26.5
20	Jacob Choi (N) Stamford	104.5	9	1	25.45	5.31	2	41.24	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R2: 2 4 26.5 R3: 2 4 25 R4: 2 3 27.5

21	Anushka Dave (N) New Canaan	104.5	11	3	25.25	5.37	2	61.86	R1: W 3 1 25 R4: W 3 1 26	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: 3 4 26.5
22	Sam Laverne (N) King	104	7	3	25.51	5.25	2	26.55	R1: W 1 2 27 R4: W 2 1 25	R2: W 1 3 27	R3: 3 4 25
23	Abby Reynolds Wilton	104	8	3	25.7	4.62	2.25	66.89	R1: W 3 2 26.5 R4: 4 2 26	R2: W 3 1 24.5	R3: W 1 2 27
24	Denys Baranovsk... Stamford	104	11	1	25.45	5.31	2	38.74	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: 3 2 28	R2: 4 2 25.5	R3: 2 4 24.5
25	Coco Liu (N) King	103.5	6	3	25.67	4.62	2.25	10.15	R1: W 1 2 25 R4: W 4 1 25.5	R2: 3 4 26.5	R3: W 2 1 26.5
26	Ethan Malkin Academy of Infor...	103.5	10	3	25.93	4.62	2.25	71.82	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 2 4 25.5	R2: W 3 1 26	R3: W 2 1 26
27	Saanvi Chowdhary Wilton	103.5	10	3	25.7	4.62	2.25	31.65	R1: W 2 3 25.5 R4: 4 2 26	R2: W 1 3 25	R3: W 1 2 27
28	Anton Lando Academy of Infor...	103	7	3	25.35	4.62	2.25	77.04	R1: 4 3 25 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: W 1 3 25.5
29	Isla Aske (N) Ridgefield	103	9	4	25.65	4.56	2.5	63.85	R1: W 1 2 25 R4: W 1 3 26	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: W 2 1 25
30	alexandra rothstei... Greenwich	103	9	2	25.71	4.75	2.25	73.72	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 3 4 25.5	R2: W 2 1 26.5	R3: W 1 2 26
31	Elizabeth Heraght... Stamford	103	9	1	25.59	4.87	2.25	62.07	R1: 4 2 27.5 R4: W 1 3 25	R2: 4 3 26	R3: 3 2 24.5
32	Evangelos Minaidi... King	103	10	1	25.4	4.75	2.5	95.64	R1: W 1 2 27 R4: 2 4 24.5	R2: 3 4 25.5	R3: 2 4 26
33	Jakob Kasper (N) Academy of Infor...	103	10		25.17	5	1.75	70.56	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 4 2 27	R3: 4 2 26.5
34	Miley Tacuri Academy of Infor...	103	11	3	25.39	4.64	2.5	55.75	R1: W 1 4 25 R4: 4 2 26	R2: W 1 3 25	R3: W 1 2 27
35	Precious Nasozi (N) Greenwich	103	11	2	25.71	4.75	2.25	84.81	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: 3 4 26	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: W 1 2 26
36	Olivia Seo (N) New Canaan	103	14	3	25.92	4.75	1.75	41.91	R1: W 3 1 24.5 R4: W 4 1 27	R2: 4 3 25.5	R3: W 3 1 26
37	Isabella Ryan King	102.67	9.33	3	25.52	5.02	2.25	26.59	R2: W 2 1 25.5	R3: 4 3 24.5	R4: W 2 3 27
38	Samuel Fedeli (N) Stamford	102.5	5	3	25.5	5.33	2	63.79	R1: W 3 1 25 R4: W 4 1 28	R2: 2 3 24.5	R3: W 2 1 25
39	Hillary Ho (N) Stamford	102.5	7	2	25.32	5.37	1.5	97.96	R1: 3 2 26 R4: W 1 3 25	R2: W 2 1 26	R3: 2 3 25.5
40	Hayden Goldstein Blind Brook Debat...	102.5	11	1	25.75	5	2.25	0.79	R1: 4 2 25 R4: 4 2 27	R2: 4 3 25	R3: W 2 1 25.5
41	Sawyer Mills (N) Stamford	102	8	3	25.28	5.18	2	15.26	R1: W 1 2 25 R4: W 2 1 26	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: 3 4 25
42	Charlotte Crehan... New Canaan	102	8	3	25.28	5.18	2	21.72	R1: W 2 1 24.5 R4: W 1 2 25.5	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: 4 3 25

43	Jonah Shapiro (N) King	102	10	3	25.51	5.25	2	85.72	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: W 2 1 25.5
44	Siddhant Bisane (N) Academy of Infor...	102	10	3	25.35	4.62	2.25	79.31	R1: 3 4 24.5 R4: W 2 1 26
45	Luciana Ondis (N) Lauralton Hall De...	102	11	2	25.4	4.87	2.25	22.58	R1: W 3 2 27 R4: W 2 1 25.5
46	Seima Kitano Blind Brook Debat...	102	11	1	25.75	5	2.25	79.52	R1: 2 4 24.5 R4: 4 2 27
47	Evelyn Heraghty (N) Stamford	102	13	1	25.59	4.87	2.25	31.65	R1: 2 4 26.5 R4: W 3 1 25
48	charlie banner (N) Darien	102	14	2	25.39	4.87	2	96.66	R1: 4 2 24 R4: W 3 1 27
49	Maisy Burch (N) Lauralton Hall De...	101.5	8	1	24.95	5.37	1.5	6.05	R1: 4 3 26 R4: 3 2 24.5
50	Charlotte Clark (N) Darien	101.5	10	2	25.65	4.31	2.75	30.18	R1: 4 3 25.5 R4: 3 4 26
51	Hanna Joseph (N) Stamford	101.5	11	2	25	5.7	2	50.51	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R4: W 1 2 26
52	Francesca Galimi (... Westhill	101.5	11	1	25.54	5.12	2	89.39	R1: W 1 4 26.5 R4: 4 3 25
53	Michael Toolan King	101.33	10.67	3	25.52	5.02	2.25	2.09	R2: W 2 1 24.5 R3: 3 4 25.5 R4: W 2 3 26
54	Max Leffers (N) New Canaan	101	6	2	25.42	5.25	1.75	93.24	R1: W 3 1 25 R4: W 1 2 24.5
55	Savera Nair (N) Academy of Infor...	101	7	2	25.68	4.75	2	47.39	R1: 4 2 25 R4: 3 4 25.5
56	Giancarlo Conte (N) Academy of Infor...	101	9	1	25.4	4.81	2.75	63.51	R1: W 1 2 25 R4: 4 2 26
57	Rishi Patel Wilton	101	10	2	25.42	4.56	2.25	22.17	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 3 4 25.5
58	Alisha Asnani (N) Stamford	101	10	2	25.32	5.37	1.5	28.44	R1: 3 2 25 R4: W 3 1 24.5
59	Joseph Bliley (N) King	101	12	3	25.67	4.62	2.25	26.99	R1: W 2 1 25 R4: W 1 4 24
60	Sarah Terrell (N) Fairfield Warde	100.5	8	1	25.48	4.93	2	1.35	R1: 4 1 25 R4: W 1 2 25.5
61	Violeta Castro (N) Lauralton Hall De...	100.5	9	1	25.15	5.18	1.25	28.43	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: 2 4 24.5
62	Abhay Jain (N) Stamford	100.5	10	1	25.39	5.81	1.25	92.73	R1: 3 2 25.5 R4: W 3 1 24.5
63	Deetya Kasaru (N) Academy of Infor...	100.5	10		25.23	5	1.5	12.84	R1: 4 2 25 R4: 4 2 25
64	Kelsey Madson (N) Darien	100.5	14	2	25.65	4.31	2.75	28.27	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 4 3 25.5

65	julian moran lagu... Blind Brook Debat...	100	11	1	25.14	5.37	1.75	53.41	R1: 3 4 25.5 R4: 4 3 24	R2: 2 3 24.5	R3: W 2 1 26
66	Zachary Friedman... King	100	12	1	25.4	4.75	2.5	6.84	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 2 4 25	R2: 3 4 24	R3: 2 4 25
67	Zach Guzda (N) Academy of Infor...	100	13	2	25.32	4.75	2.25	78.27	R1: 4 1 23.5 R4: 3 2 26.5	R2: W 1 2 25	R3: W 1 4 25
68	Olivia Poletto (N) Ridgefield	100	13	2	25.23	5.25	2	3.81	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 4 1 24.5	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: W 1 3 23.5
69	Valerie Carvajal (N) Westhill	100	15	1	25.54	5.12	2	83.92	R1: W 4 1 25 R4: 3 4 25.5	R2: 4 3 24.5	R3: 4 3 25
70	Alexander Sillima... Ridgefield	99.5	9	1	25.07	5.06	2	88.06	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R4: 4 3 24.5	R2: 2 4 24	R3: 2 4 25.5
71	Ishan Chugh (N) Wilton	99.5	11	2	25.42	4.56	2.25	49.49	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: W 3 1 24	R3: 3 4 24
72	Eleanor Flynn (N) Lauralton Hall De...	99.5	11	2	25.4	4.87	2.25	72.67	R1: W 3 2 25 R4: W 2 1 25.5	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 4 3 24
73	Henry Schofield (N) Blind Brook Debat...	99.5	11	1	25.14	5.37	1.75	46.75	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 3 4 24.5	R2: 3 2 24.5	R3: W 2 1 25.5
74	Gabriela Marenc... Stamford	99.5	12	3	25.5	5.33	2	41.05	R1: W 3 1 24 R4: W 1 4 26.5	R2: 2 3 24.5	R3: W 2 1 24.5
75	krishaang jalan (N) Stamford	99.5	12	1	25.39	5.81	1.25	28.55	R1: 3 2 25 R4: W 1 3 25.5	R2: 4 3 24	R3: 4 2 25
76	Sophie Seldess (N) Greenwich	99	11		25.54	5.18	1.25	56.33	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: 4 2 24.5	R2: 4 3 26	R3: 4 3 24
77	Samiksha Dhanap... Stamford	99	13	2	25.04	5.56	1.5	29.28	R1: 4 1 24 R4: W 1 2 24	R2: W 1 3 26	R3: 3 4 25
78	Connor Oak (N) New Canaan	98.5	13	2	25.42	5.25	1.75	61.33	R1: W 3 1 24.5 R4: W 1 2 24.5	R2: 2 4 24	R3: 2 4 25.5
79	Emma Seldess (N) Greenwich	98.5	16		25.54	5.18	1.25	11.33	R1: 3 4 24.5 R4: 4 2 24	R2: 4 3 26	R3: 3 4 24
80	Siri Nagannavar (N) Academy of Infor...	98.5	16		25.23	5	1.5	84.98	R1: 4 2 24.5 R4: 4 2 24.5	R2: 4 3 25	R3: 3 4 24.5
81	Aarav Sahu (N) Fairfield Warde	98	13	1	25.48	4.93	2	21.17	R1: 4 1 24 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: 4 2 24	R3: 4 3 24
82	Carlson Reames (N) Academy of Infor...	98	15	2	25.68	4.75	2	7.01	R1: 4 2 24 R4: 4 3 25	R2: W 1 4 24.5	R3: W 3 1 24.5
83	Brigitte Huerta-... W.Harding	97.5	10	2	25.23	5.68	1.25	69.48	R1: 4 3 22.5 R4: W 1 3 25	R2: 2 3 25	R3: W 1 4 25
84	Edith Villar Vidal (N) W.Harding	97	11	2	25.23	5.68	1.25	52.54	R1: 4 3 22.5 R4: W 1 3 25.5	R2: 3 2 25	R3: W 1 4 24
85	Arin O'Suilleabhai... Weston	97	11	1	25.46	4.75	1.75	58.56	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 3 4 23.5	R2: W 1 4 25.5	R3: 4 2 23
86	Malia Fogarty (N) Lauralton Hall De...	97	12	1	24.95	5.37	1.5	62.32	R1: 4 3 24 R4: 3 2 24	R2: 3 2 24	R3: W 1 2 25

87	Renia Domercant... Lauralton Hall De...	97	15	1	25.15	5.18	1.25	84.52	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: 4 2 24	R2: 3 4 24	R3: W 1 3 24.5
88	Mohit Veerepalli (N) Academy of Infor...	96.5	14	1	25.4	4.81	2.75	21.34	R1: W 2 1 23 R4: 2 4 25	R2: 3 4 24	R3: 4 3 24.5
89	Grace Shulas (N) Westhill	96.5	16		25.17	5	1.75	3.34	R1: 3 4 23.5 R4: 3 4 24	R2: 4 2 25	R3: 2 4 24
90	Ari Torchia (N) Ridgefield	96	13	1	25.07	5.06	2	73.32	R1: W 2 1 25 R4: 3 4 24.5	R2: 2 4 22	R3: 2 4 24.5
91	Elancia Predestin... W.Harding	96	16	2	25.62	4.56	2.75	17.74	R2: W 1 4 24	R3: 3 4 23	R4: 3 4 25
92	Alex Terenzi-Klein... Weston	95.5	14	1	25.46	4.75	1.75	57.59	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 4 3 23	R2: W 4 1 24	R3: 2 4 23.5